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Monday, March 11, 2002 - continued

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the

following claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. §1505 D 11 providing all claims involving

wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social

security deductions. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

Zoning Application CZ-297, Owner: Industries for Tulsa, Inc.; Applicant: Jack L. Hubbard. Tract

located Southwest corner of E. 76th St. N. and N. Whirlpool Drive. Chairman stated publication fee has

been paid and hearing would proceed. Chairman asked if anyone was present other than the

applicants and wished to speak. There was no one. Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve

and authorize execution by Chairman, zoning as recommended by Tulsa Metropolitan Area Planning

Commission. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 184034)

Zoning Application CZ-298, Owner: Industries for Tulsa, Inc.; Applicant: Jack L. Hubbard. Tract

located Northwest corner of E. 66th St. and N. Whirlpool Drive. Chairman stated publication fee has

been paid and hearing would proc'eed. Chairman asked if anyone was present other than the

applicants and wished to speak. There was no one. Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve

and authorize execution by Chairman, zoning as recommended by Tulsa Metropolitan Area Planning

Commission. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 184035)

2001 - 2002 GENERAL FUND

117281
117823
200246
201353
204774
206493
208181
208206
208508
208683
208761
208778
209105
209112
209114
209200
209255
209264
209270
209614
209897
209911
209986
210069
210070
210218
210313
210314
210319
210372
210665
210818
210830
210831
210832
210833
210834
210919
210942
210961

OKLA STATE AUDITOR &
ALLIED REFRIGERATION
XEROX CORPORATION

TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC
ADVANCE ALARMS INC
HOMELAND STORES INC
LYNN SMITH CHEVROLET
MOCK BROTHERS SADDLERY
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
COMPAQ COMPUTER CORP
COMPAQ COMPUTER CORP

U S CELLULAR

U S CELLULAR

COUNTRY SQUIRE FARM
OKLAHOMA FILTER CO
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC
FRONTIER PRODUCE INC
EXPERIAN COMPANY
SNAP-ON INDUSTRIAL
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA
OKLAHOMA SECURITY DESIGN
TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC
CITY OF TULSA

SPRUCE, GLENDA

SPRUCE, GLENDA

BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE
METROCALL

TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC
XEROX CORPORATION
EAGLE CANVAS

MICRO BIO-MEDICS INC

VISA

BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
SOFTWARE HOUSE INT'L INC
BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC
ALLIED REFRIGERATION

PRIOR YEAR EXPEND
PRIOR YEAR EXPEND

OTHER RENTALS & LEAS

BUILDINGS

MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT
FOOD

AUTOS & TRUCKS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SURGICAL

DATA PROCESSING EQUIP
DATA PROCESSING EQUIP

RENTALS & LEASES
EMERG. SHELTER RES.
FOOD

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT
FOOD

OFFICE SUPPLIES
MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
OTHER SERVICES
OTHER SERVICES
OTHER SERVICES
MILEAGE

MILEAGE

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
RENTALS & LEASES
RENTALS & LEASES
RENTALS & LEASES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
TRAINING

PHARMACY SUPPLIES
PHARMACY SUPPLIES
PHARMACY SUPPLIES
PHARMACY SUPPLIES
PHARMACY SUPPLIES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

21,632.01

3.874.00
232.59
8.91
25.00
34.69

203,151.57

460.00
84.39
7,233.00

16,317.00

78.74
18.93
18.90
604.08
282.36
200.00
288.95
148.95
19.98
104.00
38.95
415.00
44.53
35.04
147.00
25.88
148.75
469.07
954.00
5.78
468.58
2,625.54
3,966.67
4,996.50
5,253.80
3,446.60
643.08
61.74
4,500.00




