Monday, March 11, 2002 - continued

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the following claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. §1505 D 11 providing all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

Zoning Application CZ-297, Owner: Industries for Tulsa, Inc.; Applicant: Jack L. Hubbard. Tract located Southwest corner of E. 76th St. N. and N. Whirlpool Drive. Chairman stated publication fee has been paid and hearing would proceed. Chairman asked if anyone was present other than the applicants and wished to speak. There was no one. Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, zoning as recommended by Tulsa Metropolitan Area Planning Commission. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 184034)

Zoning Application CZ-298, Owner: Industries for Tulsa, Inc.; Applicant: Jack L. Hubbard. Tract located Northwest corner of E. 66th St. and N. Whirlpool Drive. Chairman stated publication fee has been paid and hearing would proceed. Chairman asked if anyone was present other than the applicants and wished to speak. There was no one. Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, zoning as recommended by Tulsa Metropolitan Area Planning Commission. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 184035)

<u>2001 - 2002 GENERAL FUND</u>			
117281	OKLA STATE AUDITOR &	PRIOR YEAR EXPEND	21,632.01
117823	ALLIED REFRIGERATION	PRIOR YEAR EXPEND	3,874.00
200246	XEROX CORPORATION	OTHER RENTALS & LEAS	232.59
201353	TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC	BUILDINGS	8.91
204774	ADVANCE ALARMS INC	MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT	25.00
206493	HOMELAND STORES INC	FOOD	34.69
208181	LYNN SMITH CHEVROLET	AUTOS & TRUCKS	203,151.57
208206	MOCK BROTHERS SADDLERY	OPERATING SUPPLIES	460.00
208508	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	MEDICAL SURGICAL	84.39
208683	COMPAQ COMPUTER CORP	DATA PROCESSING EQUIP	7,233.00
208761	COMPAQ COMPUTER CORP	DATA PROCESSING EQUIP	16,317.00
208778	U S CELLULAR	RENTALS & LEASES	78.74
209105	U S CELLULAR	EMERG. SHELTER RES.	18.93
209112	COUNTRY SQUIRE FARM	FOOD	18.90
209114	OKLAHOMA FILTER CO	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	604.08
209200	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT	282.36
209255	FRONTIER PRODUCE INC	FOOD	200.00
209264	EXPERIAN COMPANY	OFFICE SUPPLIES	288.95
209270	SNAP-ON INDUSTRIAL	MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT	148.95
209614	HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	19.98
209897	OKLAHOMA SECURITY DESIGN	OTHER SERVICES	104.00
209911	TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC	OTHER SERVICES	38.95
209986	CITY OF TULSA	OTHER SERVICES	415.00
210069	SPRUCE, GLENDA	MILEAGE	44.53
210070	SPRUCE, GLENDA	MILEAGE	35.04
210218	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	147.00
210313	METROCALL	RENTALS & LEASES	25.88
210314	TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC	RENTALS & LEASES	148.75
210319	XEROX CORPORATION	RENTALS & LEASES	469.07
210372	EAGLE CANVAS	OPERATING SUPPLIES	954.00
210665	MICRO BIO-MEDICS INC	EQUIPMENT REPAIR	5.78
210818	VISA	TRAINING	468.58
210830	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PHARMACY SUPPLIES	2,625.54
210831	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PHARMACY SUPPLIES	3,966.67
210832	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PHARMACY SUPPLIES	4,996.50
210833	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PHARMACY SUPPLIES	5,253.80
210834	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PHARMACY SUPPLIES	3,446.60
210919	SOFTWARE HOUSE INT'L INC	FURNITURE & FIXTURES	643.08
210942	BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	61.74
210961	ALLIED REFRIGERATION	FURNITURE & FIXTURES	4,500.00
			2,000.00